
 

PAST MASTERS 

      *W. Bro. Bernard Aloysius Isidore Crawford, AA PGStB 1992-1993 

      * W. Bro. Michael Mc Lean Davis PAGDC,    1993-1994 

     * W. Bro. Ramesh Chandra Kissoon     1994-1995 

     W. Bro. Richard Desmond Hing PDistSGW    1995-1996 

     W. Bro. Rabindra Keshanand Chand PAGDC   1996-1997 

     W. Bro. Ivor Ethelbert O’Brien M.S, PAGDC,   1997-1998 

.     W. Bro. Ivor Ethelbert O’Brien M.S, PAGDC,    1998-1999 

     W. Bro. Hon. Raphael G. C. Trotman PDistGStdBr  1999-2000 

     W. Bro. Hon. David Anthony Patterson PDistGStdBr  2000-2001 

     *W. Bro. Naresh Singh      2001-2002 

     W. Bro. Dr. Rudolph O. Cummings PDistSGW  2002-2003 

     W. Bro. Gordon Ian Mc David PDistJGW,    2003-2004 

     W. Bro. Mark A. Bender  PDistJGW, DistGDC  2004-2005 

     W. Bro. Mark A. Bender  PDistJGW, DistGDC  2005-2006 

     W. Bro. William A. Boyle PDistSGW, DistGAlm,     2006 -2007 

        W. Bro. Keith Arncliffe Johnson PDistSGD   2007-2008     

W. Bro. Neville Peters PDistGStdBr    2008-2009 

 W. Bro.  Aubrey Roberts, PDistGStdBr   2009-2010 

 W. Bro. Laurie L. Lewis (jr)     2010-2011 

 W. Bro. Ronald Taylor DistGStdBr    2011-2012 

  W. Bro. Wayne R. Austin PresDistBdBen   2012-2013 

 W. Bro. Gary E. Hall, AsstDistGSecty    2013-2014 

 W. Bro. Delmar A. Walcott     2014-2015 

 W. Bro. Hemant Narine     2015-2016 

 W. Bro. Sase R. Gunraj     2016-2017 

 W. Frederick J. G. Singh, DistGReg    2017-2018 

 *  * Deceased 

0 

On the Register of the 

                UNITED GRAND LODGE OF ANCIENT FREE & ACCEPTED MASONS OF ENGLAND 
 

THE Guyana Wheel of Service Lodge 
No. 9431 E.R. 

No. 14 of the District of Guyana 
Consecrated 8

th
 November, 1991 
 

       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Service Above Self 

2018- 2019 

W. Bro. Dr. Arron Mark Fraser, 
Worshipful Master 

 

               Masonic Hall 
              86 Carmichael Street 
              Georgetown 
              Guyana 
             March 12

th
, 2019 

                 
Dear Sir & Bro., 
You are requested to attend a Regular Meeting of this Lodge to be held  
On Wednesday, 20

th
 March 2019 at 6:30 pm at the Masonic Hall,  

86 Carmichael St., Georgetown,  
 
By Command of the Worshipful Master. 
         Yours fraternally, 
          W. Bro. Dr. Rudolph O. Cummings   
              Secretary 

Secretary’s Address:         J12-950 Edun St., Tucville 
          Georgetown, Guyana 
Tele No:         227-5188 (H); 222-0126(O) 
 e-mail:          rudolph.cummings@caricom.org  

 
Dress:   Dark Suit & Plain Black Tie 

mailto:rudolph.cummings@caricom.org


 
AGENDA 

  

1 To Open the Lodge; 
 

2 To read and confirm the minutes of the meeting of February 12
th

, 

2019. 
 
3 To receive the Annual Financial Statement of the Lodge for the 

year 2018 
 
4 To Elect in accordance with By-law 2 

 
A. The Worshipful Master and; 
B. The Treasurer for the year 2019-2020 

 
 
5. To Initiate into the secrets and mysteries of antient Freemasonry:

  
Mr. Philip Lewis of 
6 Temple St., Ogle, 
E. Coast Demerara 
Businessman 
Proposer: W. Bro. Laurie L. Lewis; 
Seconder: W. Bro. Gary E. Hall;     
Elected as a candidate on 12 February 2019 

6. Risings; 
 
7. To Close the Lodge. 

 
Rehearsals: 

Sunday, 10 March 2019 at 11.00 am  
Sunday, 17 March 2019 at 11.00 am 
Tuesday, 19 March 2019 at 5.00 pm  
 
Work Allocation: 

  Secrets – W. Bro. Laurie L Lewis 

  Charge in the N. E. Corner – W. Bro. Delmar Walcott; 

  W/Tools – Bro Shawn Persaud; 

  Charge after Initiation – W. Bro Gary Hall;   
 
 
 
Refreshments: $1000.00 to Bro. Junior Warden who will 
make arrangements. 

 N.B. Brethren are reminded that dues are now payable.  
The regular meetings of the Lodge are held on the: Third Thursday in the months 
of January, March (E), April (I), July, August and October and Second Tuesday in 
the months of February and November.  

 
2018                OFFICERS               2019 

Worshipful Master 
W. Bro. Dr. Arron Mark Fraser 

Immediate Past Master 
W. Bro. Frederick G. Singh, DistGReg; 

                                                          
Bro.  Erwin A. Chapman    Senior Warden 

Bro.   Harrinand Persaud    Junior Warden 

W. Bro.  Wayne R. Austin, PresDistBdBen;  Chaplain 

W. Bro.  Ivor E. O’Brien, MS, PAGDC;   Treasurer 

W. Bro. Dr. Rudolph O. Cummings, PDistSGW;  Secretary 

W. Bro.  Mark Bender, PDistSGW, DistGDC  Dir. of Cers. 

W. Bro.  Richard D. Hing, PDistSGW    Almoner 

W. Bro.  Rabindra K. Chand, PAGDC   Charity Steward 

W. Bro.  Delmar Anthony Walcott     Mentor 

Bro.   Sese F. Jones     Senior Deacon 

Bro. Orin P. Boyce     Junior Deacon 

Bro.  Jermaine O. Softley    Asst. Dir. of Cers. 

W. Bro.  Gary Ellison Hall , Asst.DistGSec;   Asst. Secretary 

Bro.  Brian Ivlaw Goodridge    Inner Guard 

W. Bro.  William A. Boyle, PDistSGW. DistGAlm;  Steward 

W. Bro.  Keith A. Johnson, PDistSGD   Steward 

W. Bro.  Hon. David A. Patterson, PDistGStdBr  Steward 

W. Bro.  Laurie L. Lewis (Jr)    Steward 

W. Bro.   Aubrey Roberts, PDistGStdBr;   Steward 

W. Bro. Ron Taylor, DistGStdBr;    Steward 

W. Bro. Hemant Narine     Steward 

W. Bro.  Claude Blackmore    Steward 

W. Bro. Sase R. Gunraj     Steward 

Bro. Compton Peters     Steward 

Bro. Arun Sudesh Richard    Steward 

Bro. Lyndon Amsterdam     Steward 

Bro. John Lewis      Steward  

W. Bro. Amarnauth Muneshwar PAGDC   Tyler 


